1. Name of conveying party(les): INLAND PAPER SO ARD AND AND LIMITED PAPER SO ARD AND AND LIMITED PAPER SO ARD AND LIMITED PARTHERS FOR THE PARTH	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 4-33-0 Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: MARCH Z8, 2001	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ELAWARE ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yee ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yee ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) スコムタ スリラ tached? ロ Yes 知 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald LDennison Internal Address:Dennison, Scheiner, Schultz & Wakeman Suite 612 Street Address:1745 Jefferson Davis Highway City: _Arlington State:VAZIP:22202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
714/2001 JJALLAH2 00000006 040753 2269213 PU:481 15.00 CH 25.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Dover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Inland Paperboard and Packaging, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business 4030 Vincennes Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, has adopted, used and is presently using and owns the trademark TANGO which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration 2,269,213) and;

WHEREAS, Westvaco Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 299 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10171, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Inland Paperboard and Packaging, Inc. hereby assigns unto the said Westvaco Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: 3/28/01	3/28/01	Inland Paperboard and Packaging, Inc.
		By M. Delle ann
	M. Richard Warner	
		Title Vice President

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0209